

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin

Rebecca Cameron Valcq, Chairperson Ellen Nowak, Commissioner

4822 Madison Yards Way P.O. Box 7854 Madison, WI 53707-7854

2010-LS-100

February 28, 2020

Travis Kloetzke, Water Utility General Manager PO Box 150 160 S Macy Street Fond du Lac, WI 54935

Re: Application of the City of Fond du Lac, as a Water Public

Utility, for Authority to Implement a Financial Assistance

Program for Customer-Side Lead Service Line

Replacement, in the City of Fond du Lac, Fond du Lac

County, Wisconsin

Comments Due: Address Comments To:

Friday, March 6, 2020 - 1:00 PM

This docket uses the Electronic Records Filing system (ERF).

Steffany Powell Coker
Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 7854

Madison, WI 53707-7854

The Commission memorandum concerning Fond du Lac Water Utility's application for authority to implement a financial assistance program for customer-side lead service line replacement is being provided to the parties for comment. Comments must be received by 1:00 PM on Friday, March 6, 2020. Party comments must be filed using the Commission's ERF system. The ERF system can be accessed through the Public Service Commission's web site at http://psc.wi.gov. Members of the public may file comments using the ERF system or may file an original in person or by mail at the Public Service Commission, 4822 Madison Yards Way, P.O. Box 7854, Madison, WI 53707-7854.

Please direct questions about this docket or requests for additional accommodations for the disabled to the Commission's docket coordinator, Andrew Fisher at (608) 266-3905 or Andrew.Fisher@wisconsin.gov.

Sincerely,

Steffany Powell Coker

26 FOR

Secretary to the Commission

SP:ggl DL:01724761

Telephone: (608) 266-5481 Fax: (608) 266-3957

Home Page: http://psc.wi.gov
E-mail: pscrees@wisconsin.gov